AS OF DATE: 04/14/22
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Date
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3/29/2019
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/28/2013
4/30/2014
2/26/2021
2/26/2021
6/30/2020
10/31/2019
10/31/2017
7/31/2020
2/29/2016
9/28/2018
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12/31/2020
12/31/2008
3/31/2020
5/31/2019
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7/31/2008
10/31/2008
10/31/2021
1/29/2016
10/31/2018
7/31/2009
11/30/2015
4/30/2013
2/28/2018
1/31/2008
6/30/2016
5/31/2016
3/31/2013
8/30/2013
9/30/2005
11/30/2016
8/31/2017
5/31/2017
11/30/2021
10/30/2020
10/31/2005
2/28/2022
1/29/2016
10/30/2015
5/31/2016
8/30/2019
12/31/2019
3/31/2015
1/31/2012
7/31/2015
4/30/2018
5/31/2005
1/30/2015
6/30/2020
8/29/2014
8/31/2020
4/28/2006
8/31/2020
4/29/1994
3/29/2018
1/31/2014
1/31/2014
1/31/2018
1/31/1995

TPS
408

571

645

646

642

649

w
e}
5]

@
@<
[

645

w
4
@

647
475
647
331
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Symbol
AAPL
ABT
ADM
ALB
Auzy
ALK
ALL
AMGN
ANTM
APD
ARE
AVGO
AXAHY
AYI
BAC
BASFY
BHE
BIG
BK
BLK
BMY

C

CAH
CAT

CFG
CHNG
CMA
CMCSA
cMI
COF
COHU
csco
Ccvs

DINO

JBL
INJ
INPR
PM

7/31/2020 646 JWN

1/31/2013
5/31/2017
12/31/2018
6/30/2017
11/30/2012
5/29/2020
9/30/2021
2/28/2020
8/31/2017
6/29/2018
10/31/2011

644

KEY
KM
KLIC
KR
KSS

Common Stock
Apple*

Abbott Labs*
ArchDanMid
Albemarle

Allianz SE

Alaska Air Group
Allstate

Amgen

Anthem Inc.

Air Products & Chemicals
Alexandria Real Estate
Broadcom

AXA SA

Acuity Brands

Bank of America
BASF SE

Benchmark Elec*
Big Lots

Bank of NY
Blackrock
Bristol-Myers Squibb
Citigroup

Cardinal Health
Caterpillar
Celanese

Citizens Financial Group
Change Healthcare*
Comerica

Comcast*

Cummins Inc.
Capital One Fin'l
Cohu Inc.

Cisco Systems

CVS Health

Delta Air Lines
Deere & Co.

HF Sinclair*

Walt Disney*
Digital Realty Trust
Physicians Realty Trust
Deutsche Post
EnerSys

EOG Resources
Eaton Corp*

Meta Platforms
FedEx Corp

Fifth Third Bancorp
Foot Locker
Greenbrier

General Dynamics
Gilead Sciences
Corning

General Motors
Alphabet Class C
Goldman Sachs
Goodyear Tire
Hasbro

Honda Motor
Hewlett Packard Enterprise
Int'l Bus Mach*
World Fuel Services
Intel*

Int'l Paper*

Jabil Circuit
Johnson & Johnson
Juniper Networks
JPMorganChase*
Nordstrom

KeyCorp

Kimco Realty
Kulicke & Soffa
Kroger

Kohl's Corp

Leggett & Platt
Lumentum Holdings
Lockheed Martin
Lowe's Cos

Lam Research
Manpower

4/14/2022

Price
$165.29
$117.69

$96.91
$210.89
$23.60
$57.11
$141.16
$254.02
$516.72
$246.84
$196.18
$573.85
$29.14
$170.79
$37.57
$13.96
$23.38
$36.95
$47.29
$688.17
$77.51
$50.93
$62.96
$227.81
$145.17
$40.87
$23.60
$88.37
$47.58
$195.94
$132.59
$25.47
$51.17
$103.68
$42.36
$436.75
$38.15
$130.47
$145.02
$17.64
$44.36
$69.58
$122.94
$139.91
$210.18
$205.74
$39.01
$30.40
$45.23
$243.74
$61.82
$33.69
$40.13
$2,545.06
$321.64
$13.26
$85.22
$25.75
$15.38
$126.56
$26.53
$45.67
$47.43
$56.95
$179.90
$35.13
$126.12
$28.85
$20.48
$25.13
$51.19
$58.32
$61.00
$35.87
$85.65
$467.66
$201.28
$456.16
$87.47

Strong
Buy
Below
$133.81
$109.40
$65.27
$160.22
$22.87
$39.23
$124.01
$242.13
$350.71
$276.51
$185.13
$498.10
$29.49
$151.80
$35.98
$18.04
$22.01
$43.56
$47.28
$763.22
$72.69
$62.26
$51.13
$185.62
$142.90
$48.82
$13.52
$65.60
$39.66
$218.58
$126.20
$31.66
$55.70
$80.00
$32.02
$358.99
$36.67
$130.30
$143.05
$16.75
$49.20
$81.00
$84.85
$123.21
$218.81
$235.21
$31.77
$47.59
$29.88
$178.75
$55.63
$37.06
$42.22
$2,594.07
$309.42
$12.14
$86.87
$27.04
$13.32
$119.93
$26.65
$41.33
$42.09
$46.77
$139.40
$26.62
$145.85
$24.41
$18.18
$17.72
$55.56
$41.38
$45.80
$38.75
$86.20
$334.13
$179.05
$479.71
$89.39

TP Changed
Target  Since Last
Price  Update?  Industry Group Industry
$190.89  unch T Hardware & T Hardware, Storage &
$148.25  unch  Health Care Equipment & Servic  Health Care Equipment & Suppli
$101.05 up  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Food Products
$289.73  unch  Materials Chemicals
$32.44  unch  Insurance Insurance
$81.74  unch  Transportation Airlines
$160.04  unch  Insurance Insurance
$304.40  unch P i
$559.74  up  Health Care Equipment & Servic ~ Health Care Providers & Servic
$360.75  unch  Materials Chemicals
$242.66  unch  Real Estate Equity Real Estate Investment
$735.38  unch i & i &
$39.17  unch  Insurance Insurance
$249.62 down  Capital Goods Electrical Equipment
$5532  unch  Banks Banks
$27.21  unch  Materials Chemicals
$36.86  unch T Hardware & Electronic Instrume
$71.35  unch  Retailing Multiline Retail
$7132  unch  Diversified Financials Capital Markets
$978.86  down Diversified Financials Capital Markets
$104.61  unch P i i Phar i
$98.17  down  Banks Banks
$81.99  unch  Health Care Equipment & Servic  Health Care Providers & Servic
$280.77  unch  Capital Goods Machinery
$218.87  unch  Materials Chemicals
$71.02  unch  Banks Banks
$28.17 up  Health Care Equipment & Servic  Health Care Technology
$107.93  unch  Banks Banks
$67.37  unch  Media & Entertainment Media
$325.81  unch  Capital Goods Machinery
$193.40  unch  Diversified Financials Consumer Finance
$59.36  unch i & &
$72.03  unch T Hardware & C
$137.15  unch  Health Care Equipment & Servic ~ Health Care Providers & Servic
$66.71 up  Transportation Airlines
$498.73  unch  Capital Goods Machinery
$57.83  unch  Energy 0il, Gas & Consumable Fuels
$190.02  down Media & Entertainment Entertainment
$177.92  unch  Real Estate Equity Real Estate Investment
$21.86 unch  Real Estate Equity Real Estate Investment
$81.77  unch  Transportation Air Freight & Logistics
$129.36  unch  Capital Goods Electrical Equipment
$143.73 up  Energy 0il, Gas & Consumable Fuels
$187.98  unch  Capital Goods Electrical Equipment
$410.27 up  Media & Entertainment Interactive Media & Services
$369.18  unch  Transportation Air Freight & Logistics
$53.12  unch  Banks Banks
$70.16  down  Retailing Specialty Retail
$56.15 up  Capital Goods Machinery
$272.74  unch  Capital Goods Aerospace & Defense
$86.07 unch P i i
$55.18  unch T Hardware & Electronic Instrume
$79.16  down &C i
$3,783.02  unch  Media & Entertainment Interactive Media & Services
$462.24  down  Diversified Financials Capital Markets
$2529  unch  Automobiles & Components Auto Components
$126.65 unch  Consumer Durables & Apparel Leisure Products
$39.85  unch & C i
$22.02 unch  Technology Hardware & Equipmen Technology Hardware, Storage &
$159.74 unch  Software & Services IT Services
$40.80  unch  Energy 0il, Gas & Consumable Fuels
$67.72  unch  Semiconductors & i &
$66.61 unch  Materials Containers & Packaging
$85.81  unch T Hardware & Electronic Instrume
$207.97 unch  Pharmaceuticals, Biotechnology Pharmaceuticals
$40.18  unch T Hardware & C i
$184.21 down  Banks Banks
$45.20 unch  Retailing Multiline Retail
$29.77  unch  Banks Banks
$2899  unch  Real Estate Equity Real Estate Investment
$88.16  unch  Semiconductors & i & Semi
$64.74 up  Food & Staples Retailing Food & Staples Retailing
$81.28 unch  Retailing Multiline Retail
$59.23  down  Consumer Durables & Apparel Household Durables
$14367  unch T Hardware & C i i
$501.82 unch Capital Goods Aerospace & Defense
$279.92 unch Retailing Specialty Retail
$755.98  unch i & i &
$148.40  unch  C ial & Serv P ional Services

P/E

109
103
39
191
211
85
16.2
5.7
23.6
6.2
6.5
16.3
7.1
7.5
12.7
19.5
83
12.0
9.0
18.4
20.1
9.4
27.2

183

9.1
15.8

83
131
14.4
205
16.8
19.1
12.0

nmf
nmf
33
11

12
13
nmf
0.7
18.8
nmf
22
31
31
5.6
nmf
41.9
1.8
13.9
1.5
17
29
7.8
17
nmf
43
nmf
nmf
13.1
217

6.0
19.6
317

9.3
18.8
321
23.0
189
14.5

8.8
20.4
29.1

39
225
207
36.5
30.4

57
16.1
40.2
159
113
44.9
17.4
19.0
26.2
19.5
74.4

76.6
15.4

Debt/
TE
148%
nmf
56%
57%
nmf
196%
nmf
nmf
1809%
58%
nmf
nmf
nmf
118%
nmf
54%
31%
156%
nmf
nmf
nmf
nmf
nmf
291%
165%
nmf
nmf
nmf
nmf
62%
nmf
26%
nmf
nmf
nmf
245%
125%
nmf
nmf
nmf
239%
311%
25%
nmf
13%
196%
nmf
142%
128%
nmf
nmf
88%
140%
12%
nmf
253%
nmf
50%
967%
nmf
81%
55%
136%
193%

676%
nmf
1328%
nmf
nmf

355%
140%
nmf
60%
nmf
nmf
102%
390%

Yid
0.5%
1.6%

0.7%
3.4%

2.4%
3.1%

2.6%
2.3%

4.9%
0.3%

5.1%
2.8%

2.9%
2.8%

4.0%
3.1%
1.9%
1.9%
3.8%
0.0%
3.1%
2.3%
3.0%
1.8%
0.0%
3.0%
2.1%
0.0%
1.0%
3.7%
0.0%
3.4%
5.2%
2.9%
1.0%
2.4%
2.2%
0.0%
1.5%
3.1%
5.3%
2.4%
2.1%
4.7%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
3.3%
3.3%
3.1%
5.2%
1.8%
3.2%
3.9%
0.6%
2.4%
2.4%
3.2%
2.6%
3.8%
3.0%
13%
1.4%
3.3%
4.7%
0.0%
2.4%
1.6%
13%
2.9%

EV/
EBITDA

16.1
9.5
8.4

5.2
11.8
15.7

8.1

9.6

2.8
16.9

6.0
134
7.3
7.4
11.2

12.8
11.5
11.4

6.7

-30.8

139
6.4
132
4.0

-0.3

5.8
16.0
11.0

12.2

MarCap

2,

1

697,440
207,544
54,510
24,698
96,396
7,201
38,956
135,592
124,651
54,729
32,020
234,292
68,703
5,906
302,997
51,288
823
1,055
38,168
105,078
164,724
100,458
17,444
122,081
15,683
20,276
7,362
11,584
215,691
27,838
53,788
1,237
212,569
136,152
27,156
133,988
8516
237,538
42,114
3,976
54,965
2,870
71,968
55,904
570,641
53,323
26,670
2,921
1474
67,793
77,515
28,490
58,310
678,405
114,652
3,739
11,883
46,644
19,996
113,817
1,689
186,731
17,781
8,042
473,068
11,332
370,764
4,599
18,844
15,528
3,189
42,183
7,844
4,802
6,184
124,647
133,070
63,634
4,680
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4/29/2005
6/28/2013
7/31/2012
2/28/2020
7/31/2013
10/30/2015
1/31/2022
9/30/2020
2/28/2005
8/31/2018
2/29/2012
1/31/2014
7/25/2003
5/31/2019
7/31/2013
5/31/2018
8/31/2021
4/30/2014
7/31/2013
7/30/2021
6/28/2013
1/31/2022
11/30/2012
2/28/2020
11/28/2008
11/28/2014
2/29/2012
6/30/2017
8/31/2017
2/28/2020
2/28/2014
4/29/2005
3/31/2014
6/30/2008
10/31/2013
8/30/2019
6/30/2014
5/11/2010
12/31/2009
5/31/2021
4/28/2017
8/31/2000
3/31/2020
2/28/2013
8/31/2018
10/31/2005
1/31/2017

Asterisks "*"

Kovitz Investment Group Partners, LLC (“Kovitz”) is an investment adviser registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission. This report should only be considered as a tool in any investment decision matrix and should not be used by itself to make investment decisions. Opinions
reliably sourced, but no representation is made that it is accurate or complete and should not be relied upon as such. This information is subject
to change without notice at any time, based on market and other conditions. Past performance is not indicative of future results, which may vary.

expressed are only our current opinions or our opinions on the posting date. Any graphs, data, or inf

463 MDC
561 MDT

554 PNC

578 QcomMm

611 SIEGY

565 TGT

469 XOM

M.D.C. Holdings*
Meditronic

MetLife

3M Co.

Mosaic

Merck*

Moderna

Morgan Stanley
Microsoft

Micron Technology
Newmont Corp
NortonLifeLock*
Norfolk Sthrn
NetApp

Nutrien*

New York Community Bank
Omnicom Group

Old National Bancorp
Oracle

Bank 0ZK

Pfizer*

Koninklijke Philips NVR
PNC Financial
Pinnacle West Capital
Prudential Finl
Qualcomm

Royal Caribbean
Regency Centers
Siemens

Snap-On Inc.

sanofi

Seagate Tech
Synchrony Fin'l*
Truist Fin'l*

Target

Timken

Tapestry Inc.

Tyson Foods

Total S.A.
Volkswagen AG
Verizon Communications
Whirlpool

Waste Management
Walmart

WestRock

Exxon Mobil

Zimmer Biomet

$36.41
$109.02
$70.64
$147.38
$76.05
$86.91
$165.49
$84.76
$279.83
$70.13
$84.77

$51.69
$108.01
$59.71
$184.84
$38.29
$89.45
$170.50
$83.39
$273.72
$69.77
$59.26
$20.37
$245.92
$69.78
$67.45
$10.43
$75.96
$16.49
$82.08
$45.25
$57.00
$33.77
$166.13
$59.55
$92.35
$147.04
$47.15
$51.58
$70.90
$195.19
$51.95
$80.16
$34.55
$51.92
$216.83
$55.54
$33.56
$75.82
$61.53
$27.10
$65.63
$201.29
$131.67
$134.76
$37.31
$69.94
$126.99

$178.66

down
unch
unch
unch

unch
unch
down
unch
unch
up
unch
unch
unch
up
unch
unch
unch
unch
down
unch
unch
down
unch
unch
unch
up
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
unch
up
down
unch
down
unch
unch
unch
up
unch

Consumer Durables & Apparel
Health Care Equipment & Servic
Insurance

Capital Goods

Materials

Household Durables

Health Care Equipment & Suppli
Insurance

Industrial Conglomerates
Chemicals

P

Phar

P

Diversified Financials

Capital Markets

Software & Services Software
& i &
Materials Metals & Mining
Software & Services Software
Transportation Road & Rail
T Hardware & T Hardware, Storage &
Materials Chemicals
Banks Thrifts & Mortgage Finance

Media & Entertainment
Banks

Software & Services
Banks

Media
Banks
Software
Banks

P

Phar

Health Care Equipment & Servic
Banks
Utilities
Insurance

Health Care Equipment & Suppli
Banks
Electric Util
Insurance

&

&

Consumer Services
Real Estate
Capital Goods
Capital Goods

Hotels, Restaurants & Leisure
Equity Real Estate Investment
Industrial Conglomerates
Machinery

P

Phar

T Hardware, Storage &

T Hardware &
Diversified Financials
Banks

Retailing

Capital Goods

Consumer Durables & Apparel
Food, Beverage & Tobacco
Energy

Consumer Finance
Banks

Multiline Retail

Machinery

Textiles, Apparel & Luxury Goo
Food Products

0il, Gas & Consumable Fuels

& C
Telecommunication Services
Consumer Durables & Apparel
Commercial & Professional Serv
Food & Staples Retailing
Materials

Energy

Health Care Equipment & Servic

note changes of original recommended prices due to stock splits, mergers, spinoffs, or returns of capital.

Diversified Telecommunication
Household Durables
Commercial Services & Supplies
Food & Staples Retailing
Containers & Packaging

0il, Gas & Consumable Fuels
Health Care Equipment & Suppli

in this are c

106.7
-76.0

5.5%
2.3%
2.7%

0.6%
3.2%

3.3%
0.9%

2.6%
1.9%

2.6%
1.7%

3.6%
3.7%

3.1%
3.0%

3.4%
4.4%

2.2%
0.0%
3.5%
2.7%
2.7%
2.5%
3.4%
2.3%
3.7%
1.5%
2.0%
3.0%
1.9%
4.7%
2.5%
4.8%
4.1%
1.6%
1.4%
2.0%
4.0%
0.8%

19.1

2,591
146,255
58,284
83,885
27,529
219,739
66,696
148,852
2,097,848
78,312
67,184
15,512
68,224
16,802
61,820
4,689
16,285
4,474
211,985
4,969
300,010
25,863
73,248
8762
44,132
154,298
21,058
12,107
106,794
11,280
140,897
17,821
19,085
69,294
109,686
4,409
8,907
34,597
132,837
65,805
225,969
9,971
66,077
432,250
13,142
371,141
26,375
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